- Working Capital 9.0 4.4 4.4 5.0 4.8 4.3 4.2 4.0 3.6 3.9 4.1 3.6 3.8

- Capex 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.7 8.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 9.0 9.6 10.1 10.6

Capex in % of Sales 3.8 % 3.7 % 3.5 % 3.5 % 4.0 % 3.0 % 3.0 % 3.0 % 3.0 % 3.0 % 3.0 % 3.0 % 3.0 %

- Other 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Free Cash Flow (WACC
Model)

7.2 15.3 19.5 21.5 23.1 26.1 26.1 28.5 30.7 32.6 34.5 36.9 38.8 43

PV of FCF 7.4 14.3 16.8 17.1 17.0 17.6 16.2 16.3 16.2 15.8 15.4 15.1 14.6 263

share of PVs 8.32 % 34.81 % 56.87 %

Model parameter   Valuation (m)

Derivation of WACC:  Derivation of Beta:  Present values 2033e 200

   Terminal Value 263

Debt ratio 0.00 %  Financial Strength 1.30  Financial liabilities 33

Cost of debt (after tax) 4.2 %  Liquidity (share) 1.30  Pension liabilities 3

Market return 7.00 %  Cyclicality 1.30  Hybrid capital 0

Risk free rate 1.50 %  Transparency 1.30  Minority interest 1

  Others 1.30  Market val. of investments 0

   Liquidity 45 No. of shares (m) 2.4

WACC 8.65 %  Beta 1.30  Equity Value 472 Value per share (EUR) 200.64

Sensitivity Value per Share (EUR)

 Terminal Growth   Delta EBIT-margin

Beta WACC 1.75 % 2.00 % 2.25 % 2.50 % 2.75 % 3.00 % 3.25 % Beta WACC -1.5 pp -1.0 pp -0.5 pp +0.0 pp +0.5 pp +1.0 pp +1.5 pp

1.48 9.7 % 162.46 165.02 167.76 170.68 173.82 177.19 180.82 1.48 9.7 % 154.73 160.05 165.36 170.68 176.00 181.31 186.63

1.39 9.2 % 174.55 177.63 180.94 184.50 188.34 192.48 196.98 1.39 9.2 % 167.30 173.03 178.77 184.50 190.24 195.97 201.71

1.35 8.9 % 181.25 184.65 188.31 192.25 196.51 201.13 206.16 1.35 8.9 % 174.34 180.31 186.28 192.25 198.22 204.18 210.15

1.30 8.7 % 188.46 192.21 196.26 200.64 205.39 210.56 216.20 1.30 8.7 % 181.97 188.19 194.42 200.64 206.86 213.09 219.31

1.25 8.4 % 196.23 200.39 204.88 209.76 215.07 220.88 227.24 1.25 8.4 % 190.27 196.77 203.26 209.76 216.26 222.76 229.26

1.21 8.2 % 204.63 209.25 214.26 219.72 225.68 232.22 239.43 1.21 8.2 % 199.32 206.12 212.92 219.72 226.51 233.31 240.11

1.12 7.7 % 223.63 229.39 235.68 242.59 250.20 258.63 268.02 1.12 7.7 % 220.12 227.61 235.10 242.59 250.08 257.57 265.06

 GK has been able to grow strongly in recent years and, last but not least, convince in terms of profitability

 The technological leadership position and the cooperation with SAP form a good basis for further growth

 This leading position in the world provides considerable scope for sales and earnings

GK Software

CO M M E N T  Publ ished 29 .03 .2022  4

RESEARCH

Valuation

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021e 2022e 2023e

   Price / Book 4.6 x 5.0 x 3.3 x 3.0 x 5.5 x 4.5 x 3.7 x

Book value per share ex intangibles 7.02 4.82 6.71 10.68 16.36 24.67 33.31